
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2014 CHRYSLER 200 TOURING
VIN: 1C3CCBBB5EN158816
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

MWR Auto Skills Center at Moanalua

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/25/21 at 7:22:15 PM (CDT). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle
back.	

Register |
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

6 Service history records

Personal vehicle

27,500 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2016

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 1 mo. 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Hawaii Hawaii

Estimated miles driven per year 8,584/yr 4,060/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,321 27,500

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmksN7LtZl4e_9qh2MvNVtJsipAVHrd0tUZVpaOygZMePUbuxRyJCVC3-V1q6Kro-TABWvX8XFSLZR6_ulblHgt79lpE8_h13an5DVfQZwiq973s18PvwCTfFHls306AwN2WXqykg5IYForz5Ae24jGT_Phdpk_WwbE27ltldh2hnmWGoZ5VzYpXcy5WaZHiUZZ5lkgwtiwKGbUSEA0WDB0k-11v2iM5AyDmC7xU1x-4GKR9PBOmI3byOnDtYcXz8rwoKi-pBbMgq8_rFrueJszXaPYycoBQimZ-oXOeQOhAkpu6qTh-Yq0zvfngc3zPtY.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
8,584 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/18/2013
 

8
  Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900
cuttermazdahonolulu.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/26/2013
 

19
  Cutter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterhonoluluchryslerjeepdodgeram.co
m

 4.6 / 5.0 88 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

07/01/2014
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/11/2014
 

42
  Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waipahu, HI
Title #SGG43514

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/22/2014
 

3,621
  Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900
cuttermazdahonolulu.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/12/2015
 

10,019
  Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900
cuttermazdahonolulu.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/30/2015
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wahiawa, HI
Title #SGG43514

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/12/2015
 

12,930
  Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 175 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmksN7LtZl4e_9qh2MvNVtJsipAVHrd0tUZVpaOygZMePUbuxRyJCVC3-V1q6Kro-TABWvX8XFSLZR6_ulblHgt79lpE8_h13an5DVfQZwiq-zgSUC21XEyWubZ4x0fo99GAftPdWMqsBh4Sx-7Mmozjb0AkyAqoTv8ib9xNAnH9mb2AjzKVmlE7qXH3b0Elri6K_UXpP-CZPTXH3L94GTQhxbKaWiKynIZy6SNDp6_w8-WBMD8cQFIv7IEGIcQhlrsXKPUtXvE2OeyrccJAxK4WYC6-QluwCtkTTjws2Ry-WD8pi4QUiN1ukVecANkBHL.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmksN7LtZl4e_9qh2MvNVtJsipAVHrd0tUZVpaOygZMePUbuxRyJCVC3-V1q6Kro-TABWvX8XFSLZR6_ulblHgt79lpE8_h13an5DVfQZwiq-zgSUC21XEyWubZ4x0fo99vbJoy37fU5HmVma1L6X06e21hC5LV4IJzeVsrrU05XchDqm5Ufxc4N1dB1W99V9KTXHU1CtUXBh6PuJqWK8DU5c5fYU_Gc2scNq5oBc19bAFohuN3-JOHXuvoVNnZbI6FrQbOpxMbxS28YJKPD-sDA9YZk1-QCf6YvxMBknc_tFR-snszoPHFgwXHY3lj0uY.cfx


cuttermazdahonolulu.com/
 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

- Safety inspection performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/01/2015
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wahiawa, HI
Title #SGG43514

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/09/2016
 

14,733
  Cutter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterhonoluluchryslerjeepdodgeram.co
m

 4.6 / 5.0 88 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

07/07/2016
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wahiawa, HI
Title #SGG43514

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/05/2016
 

Cutter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterhonoluluchryslerjeepdodgeram.co
m

 4.6 / 5.0 88 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/17/2016
 

Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900
cuttermazdahonolulu.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/18/2016
 

18,321
  Cutter Mazda Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9900
cuttermazdahonolulu.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- VIN glass etching vin etched
- Paint protection applied
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
4,060 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/26/2016
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wahiawa, HI
Title #SGG43516

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/01/2016
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #16V-668
- Recall #S61 OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

10/26/2016 18,322
  Hawaii Title or registration issued

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 175 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 175 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 143 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: THE VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE LOSS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY IN
CERTAIN CRASH EVENTS DUE TO A SHORTING CONDITION RESULTING IN A NEGATIVE VOLTAGE TRANSIENT THAT TRAVELS TO THE
OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER VIA THE FRONT IMPACT SENSOR WIRES.

THE POTENTIAL LOSS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY IN SUCH CRASH EVENTS MAY
INCREASE THE RISK OF INJURY IN A CRASH.

Remedy: THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER MUST BE REPLACED.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SGG43516

- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/30/2016
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SGG43516

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/31/2016
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waipahu, HI
Title #SGG43516

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/23/2017
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SGG43517

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/09/2017
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waipahu, HI
Title #SGG43517

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/09/2018
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearl City, HI
Title #SGG43517

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/29/2019
 

27,500
  Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mililani, HI
Title #SGG43519

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/15/2019
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
- Recall #U67 2011-2016 2.0L - 2.4L NOX FAIL (US)
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

03/04/2019
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mililani, HI
Title #SGG43519

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/19/2019
 

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mililani, HI
Title #SGG43519

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller.
Learn More

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since June 2019. Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also
suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership.
To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is
available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a
vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a
CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.

9/25/21 7:22:15 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 CHRYSLER 200 vehicle (VIN:
1C3CCBBB5EN158816), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/25/21 at 8:22 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



